COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

APPLICATION OF KENTUCKY-AMERICAN WATER) COMPANY FOR A CERTIFICATE OF PUBLIC) CONVENIENCE AND NECESSITY AUTHORIZING) CASE NO. 2012-00096 THE CONSTRUCTION OF WATER TRANSMISSION) MAINS, BOOSTER PUMP STATION AND TWO) ELEVATED STORAGE TANKS FOR THE) NORTHERN DIVISION CONNECTION)

NOTICE

In accordance with Ordering Paragraph 7 of the Commission's February 28, 2013 Order

in this matter, Kentucky-American Water Company gives notice that it will begin construction of

the facilities at issue in this case on or after April 1, 2013.

Dated: March 25, 2013

Respectfully submitted,

STOLL KEENON OGDEN PLLC 300 West Vine Street, Suite 2100 Lexington, Kentucky 40507-1 801 Telephone: (859) 231-3000

By:

111

Lindsey W. Ingram III Monica H. Braun

Attorneys for Kentucky-American Water Company

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE

In accordance with Ordering Paragraph Nos. 10 and 16 of the Commission's March 20, 2012 Order, this certifies that Kentucky-American Water Company's March 25, 2013 electronic filing is a true and accurate copy of the documents being filed in paper medium; that the electronic filing has been transmitted to the Commission on March 25, 2013; that there are currently no parties that the Commission has excused from participating by electronic means in this proceeding; and that an original and one copy of the filing in paper medium are being handdelivered to the Commission on March 25, 2013.

By:

Attorneys for Kentucky-American Water Company